
Ohio Valley Karting Association 

            2025 Championship Schedule 

 

-OVKA reserves the right to change race format & track configuration due to weather or track conditions. 

-All standard Race Days will consist of two 5min Warm-Ups, 5min Qualifying, Pre-Final, and Final Races. 

-Daytime Special Schedules will be announced per event online at OVKA.com & on OVKA social media. 

-The Weather Date will revert back to Open Practice if no OVKA Points Event is rescheduled for that day. 

-2025 OVKA Championships will be decided by the best 10 of 12 Points Events. (2 points race drops)

              

DAY RACE Timetable 

Gates Open           7:00 am 

Sign-In / Pre-Tech  7:30 am 

Class Warm-Ups    9:00 am 

Sign-In Closes       9:30 am 

Drivers Meeting   11:00 am 

Racing Starts       11:30 am 

 

NIGHT RACE Timetable 

Gates Open           2:00 pm 

Sign-In / Pre-Tech  3:00 pm 

Class Warm-Ups    4:00 pm 

Sign-In Closes       5:00 pm 

Drivers Meeting     5:30 pm 

Racing Starts          6:00 pm 

 

Session Order 

Class Warm-Ups Round 1 

Class Warm-Ups Round 2 

Drivers Meeting 

5 min Qualifying 

Pre-Final Race 

Final Race 

Day Date Event  Schedule  Location Config. 

Saturday 1-Feb OVKA Trade Show & Swap Meet Doors: 8:00am Roberts Centre, Wilmington, OH 

Saturday 22-Mar Clean-Up Day Daytime Special G&J Kartway  

Saturday 29-Mar Driving School / Karting 101 Daytime Special G&J Kartway 1B 

Sunday 30-Mar Charity Race Daytime Special G&J Kartway Random 

Sunday 13-Apr Points Race #1 Day Race G&J Kartway 1B 

Sunday 27-Apr Points Race #2 Day Race G&J Kartway 1A 

Sunday 18-May Points Race #3 Day Race G&J Kartway 2B 

Saturday 31-May Points Race #4 Night Race G&J Kartway C 

Saturday 7-Jun Points Race #5 Night Race G&J Kartway B 

Saturday 21-Jun Points Race #6             

MEMORIAL CHAMP RACE 

Daytime Special  

Two-Day Event 
G&J Kartway A 

Sunday 22-Jun 

Saturday 12-Jul Points Race #7 Night Race G&J Kartway 1BX 

Saturday 19-Jul Points Race #8 Night Race G&J Kartway 1A 

Sunday 3-Aug Points Race #9 Day Race G&J Kartway 1C 

Sunday 10-Aug Points Race #10 Day Race G&J Kartway 1B 

Saturday 6-Sep Weather Date Day Race G&J Kartway TBA 

Sunday 7-Sep Points Race #11 Day Race G&J Kartway 2C 

Sunday 14-Sep Points Race #12 Day Race G&J Kartway A 

Visit OVKA.com for full rules and information 

 

 


